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Canada’s Grea;st

190 Yoxck STrEET, Jan, 24, 1896.

Toronto.

The argument for great increase in this business is-clear
and perfect. A great outlet and the command of meoney are
the two factors essential to success, and they’re ours to an un-
equalled degree. We use them mutually for the public and
the business, and deliberate plans inspire greater possibilities.

We touch every producing centre of Europe and America.
The best skill, the ripest judgrhent, the most perfect results
are at our command._ And never within our knowledge have
new goods been offered at such extremely low prices. ‘

These special values for Saturday have a dijrect personal

interest for almost everybody :

Men's Unlaundried Shirts, best Ameri«
can cotton, patent front, linen bosom,
regular price $1 each; Saturday .....

Ladies’ Black Shopping Bags, grain
leather, with strong leather handle,

regular price 50c each; Saturday...« 50

All Silk Moire and Fancy Ribbons,
2% and 3§ inches wide, In full assort-
ment of. golors, regular price 25c a
yard ; Saturday ..cceccccescececcccs

Men’s Fine Natural Wool Shirts and
Drawers, sateen fancy double-breast-
ed, full sizes, regular price 75c each;

SatUrdaY soisvncssssessssecsssicisce OO

42-in; French Henrletta, 'fine bright
finish, good assortment of staple
shades, including black, regular price
7 30c a;yard ; Saturday .......

Men’s Hand-made Shell Cordovan
Boots. laced and elastic sides, razor
toe, ’regnlar price $3 ; Saturday.... 2.50

Colored Velvetéeps, fast pile. dark
shades, bright finish, regular price
40c a yard; Saturday c.ccccecsccccem

Men’s Wool-lined Kid and Castor Mits,
elastic top, regular price 50c and
60C ; SAtUrdRY cceesicscecsecssseese S8

Stee! Dress Buttons, new designs,’in
assorted sizes, regular price 15¢c a
dozen; Saturday 2 dozen for .....eee

Ladies’ Heavy Ribbed Merino Draw-

ers, regular price 60c ; Saturday.... .38

2

Bleached Damask Table Cloths, 2
yards x 2 yards, and 2 yards by 2%
yards, border all round, large assort-

ment; special for Saturday ...cece.

Ladies’ Oll Goat Felt-lined Skating
Boots, opera toe, regular price $2 a
palr ; Saturday ...ccensceacccssoces 1.35

Parlor Rocking Chairs, with shaped
arms, solid quarter-cut ‘oak, highly
polished,: saddie shape oak. seats,
fancy turned spindles, regular price
$375 ; Saturday ceecscccccrccscsccca 1.90

Bleached Huck Towels, heavy qual-
ity, Scotch make, plain tape or color-
ed eénds, regular price 35c a pair;

SatUrday ceeccccoccsscssocnrscsscesse 28

Boys’ Navy Bilue, Black and Brown
Velvet Sailor Suits, plain trimmings,
Imnyard and whistle, regular price
$4; Saturday c.cecncspcacoscesscsce

Sofa Cushions, 18 x 18 inches, covered
with art muslins, with frill, regular
price 40c each ; Saturday ..cceeces

Youths’ Scotch Tweed Suits, In fawn,
brown and grey mixtures, best qual-
ity libings, sizes 28 to 31 chest,
short pants, regular price $6; Satur-
ARY ccevevsnscnnnce

Fine Mixed Pickles or Chow-Chow,
regular price 10c a bottle ; Saturday. .7%

Cholce Valencia Oranges, special, per
dozen, for Saturday .cecececscasces 8

essese

Men’s Scotch Tweed, heather mixture,
serge and colered worsted suits, in
sack, double-breasted and cutaway
styles, broken sizes, regular price
$10 to $15; Saturday ...

English Nuts, Kent Cobs, special, per

dozen, for Saturday ..eccecceccecse .10

Lima Beans, regular price 6c a Ib.3
Saturday ....ecee csessscscsca BH

Men’s Heavy Broche Silk Ties, flow-
ing ends and made up knots, Iatest
London patterns In Crefleld and
Macclesfield silk, regular price $1 50;
BAtUrday c.eccececceccccsonssascsmnse

Knife Steels, 12 inches long, black han-
dles, with nickel furl, regular price

35c each § Saturday .cececcsscocaca A7

50

Concerning advertising, we write for criticism, both front and
rear. . Every word is weighed. - The system that follows and
connects it with the store and its merchandise would surprise

you if explained.
Nothing is printed hap-hazard. Our statements are made

with a sharp eye on public criticism. We find the strict line
of truth and use the exact language of plain facts. The only
chance is that we may be deceived, but that is curiously rare.

If anything you buy here isn’t exactly as represented come
back and get your money. That’s the test|

<T. EATON C%...

190 YONGE ST., TORONTO.

WE ARE HEADQUARTERS FOR

Cathedral and
: Fancy Glass

OF EVERY DESCRIPTION—PLAIN AND LEADED.
SAND AND WHEEL CUT, Etc.

Through the advance in price of glass, all present quotations are cancelled.

Stewart & Wood,
82 and 84 York-street, Toronto.

FOUPSERDILERS
* LD AEATERS.

Catalogue /explaining above statement
Yours for a request.
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OUR COAL TRADE AND THE N.P.
The Halifax Herald the other day
contained a leading article showing
the immense benefit the ' National
Policy had been in developing the coal
interests of Nova Scotia. If ever there
was a clear case to prove the efficacy
of the N.P., as applied to Canadian
industries, it is ‘our .coal trade, In
1878 the total sales 'of Nova Scotia coal
were 693,611 tons. Last year the total
sales, principally in the *Dominion,
amounted to 2,060,000 tons, or -three
times what they had been sixteen
yeans previously. In 1878 the ship-
ments of coal from Nova Scotia to
Quebec aggregated 83,710 tons. 'In
1894 the trade with Montreal and other
St. Lawrence ports had reached 920,-
000 tons, or more than eleven times
what it was sixteen years before.
These facts, The Herald points out,
demonstrate two things; (1) The
great growth ‘of manufacturing and
coal-using industries in Eastern Can-
ada under the National Policy; and
(2) the vast market which that policy
has secured for Nova Scotia coal in
Montreal and other parts of Quebec
—a. manket that has grown up from

last year of free trade to be now near-
ly one and a half timés as much. as
the entire output in 1878 and nearly
one-half of the output of 1894.

Eminently satisfactory as has been
the progress of the coal industry from
1878 up till the present time, the . people
in Nova Scotia look forward with still
greater. 'expectations to the future.
They expect as soon as the St. Law-
rence Canals'have been enlarged to be
able to supply the whole of Ontanio
with all the soft coal it requires. They
expect -~to be . ‘able K to supply
our two ' great railways with
the soft coal .that s now import-
ed by them for use in the Province of
Ontario. As soon as the canals are
enlarged to permit of this trade,
Maritime coal fields will be called upon

of the National Policy in 1878:

Year.

1873
1874
1875
1876
1877
1878
1879

Tons.
derassssausasaiine sssuevinvae gt
706,795

1880 °
1881
1882
1883
1884
1885
1886
1887
1888
1889
1890
1891 eeus vew

1892 cesecseeses.1,752,934
1893 . e wsevese eeee..1,976,643
1894. (ADOUL) .ecueeeen ernrneen.sh2,060,000

A reference to” the table will show
that in the first seven years under
protection the trade increased by over
one hundred per cent., and in fifteen
yvears it trebled itself. This is a record
that teaches a lesson as to the value
of protection so plain that no one can
mistake it or deny it

Sevseveinencsenissancrase sep

seusscspmans sesssosusdUBD, 018
421,260,179
..1,297,513

show the importance of the coal trade
to the people of the Maritime Pro-
vinces:

“In the last six years under free
trade, our coal shipments to Quebec
declined by nearly sixty per cent., but
the beneficlal effect of the protective

immediately felt at Cape Breton ports,
and consequently the very first sum-
mer, under the tariff, our coal ship-
ments up the St. Lawrence increased
by nearly ninety per cent.; by the next
year they had trebled; in seven years,
under protection, they were over six
times what they were in 1878, and in
eight years more they amounted to
over eleven times what they were in
the last year of free trade. That is,
indeed, a most gratifying record of
rapid pregress in internal Canadian
trade. The whole record of the coal
industry of this province, under the

one. The importance of this industry
to our people and province cannot be
overestimated. It is an industry which
affords a vast amount of employment
and wages in proportion to the out-
put. It is a great and indispensable
source of provincial revenue. But
momentous as is ‘this industry to our
people and province; great as has been
its progress under the National Policy;

destruction and brought to its present
proportions by that policy; ‘and pro-
mising as is the outlook for a still
greater trade with the great Province
of Ontario, when the canals are €0
completed as to admit of it—notwiths
standing all these things, it is upon
this great industry that Mr. Laurier,
according to his declarations at Mont-
real and in Ontario, is prepared to
lay his destroying hand with most
deadly effect. Not only would he
abolish the.coal duties, thus destroy-
ing our St. Lawrénce trade at a
stroke and rendering uselessyto our
coal industry the Canadian canals upon
which millions have been already ex-
pended, that the different parts of the
Dominion might become -more and
more industrially helpful to each
other, but he would also abolish all
protective duties, and thus cripple and
close the iron works, the sugar refiner-
ies and other factories which for years
past have afforded us our increased
markets in those provinces for the
output of our coal mines. Mr. Lau-
rier's policy of destruction is. far-
reaching, but in no part of the Do-
minion, perhaps would its effects be
s0 keenly and bitterly felt as in the
Province of Nova Scotia; and in:no
part of this province would the blight
of free trade fall with quicker or more
deadly results than in the County of
Cape Breton.

THE PROVINCE OF QUEBEC AND REME-
DIAL LEGISLATION,

It has been stated that the support-

ers of the coercion movement_expected

that, although they would lose a num-

}bex‘ of seats in Ontario, the active

) | suptort of the French Episcopacy in

,| French-Canadian ‘people.

the dying residue of 83,000 tons in the*

the
to produce at Itast twice as much coal | ti
as they are sending out to-day,. A |

table of statistics showing the output:
of coal from 1873 to ‘the present year
will be of interest. The readér will see’
at a glance the ' wonderful develop-~
ment that succeeded the introductiom

811,106

We quote again from The Herald to

tariff on the St. Lawrence trade was

National Policy, is a most gratifying

large and growing as is our St. Law-
rence trade, which was rescued from

D FRIDAY M

Quebec . would ensure the Minis-
try more seats than they might lose
in’ the English-speaking provinces, It
would be wel, pﬁ.':vkve\?er. to heavily
discount the alleged influence of this
element. Although the other provinces
have for half a century pretended to
the contrary, the fact yet remains
that the clergy can exercise but very
little political influence over the
; All the talk
about priest-ridden Quebec is a foolish
legend, and in reality only éxists in
the minds of those who are ignorant,
of the French language and ignorant
of the customs and temperament @ of
the people of this province. The ma-
Jority of the French Liberals, if not
all of them, will vote againat ihe Re-
medial Bill, and their constituents
will justify their aetion, for thesimple
reason that eighty-five per cent. of
the electorate care a great-deal more
for a party triumph than they do for
the Manitoba. minority. The follow-
ing article is translated from L'Evene-
ment, a Conservative paper in Quebec,
and although the appeal which Mr.
Joncas, M.P., the editor, addresses to
the bishops might lead the uninitiat-
ed to believe that one or two mande-
ments would save the situation, the
fact remains that if an election were
held* in Quebec district to-morrow,
scarcely three counties would vote for
the man who is endeavoring to.give
their compatriots Separate schools. A
blunt old French Liberal hit the nail
fairly on the head the other day when
he said, “If the clergy make it Bowel.}
and salvation, and Imaurier and dam-
‘nation, we will take the latter every
time.” In the imeantime this is what
the member for Gaspe writes: :
“In presence of the struggle engag-
ed in between the partizans and oppo-
nents of Separate schools; when pub-
lic men risk their very existence for a
cause which is dear to them, no
doubt, but which is dearer to those
vested with religious authority; when
the representatives of the people are
fighting for the triumph of a principle
which is the basis of Confederation,
for rights acquired after years of
struggle, they have reason to expect
aid and suprport from those primarily
interested in the triumph of right and
justice, We have not the pretension
to dictate to the bishops the conduct
which they should follow, but while
adnitting that the isolated action of
a bishop would be more injurious than
timely, we are of thé opinion that con-
‘certed action on the part of the Cana-
dian Episcopacy is now urgent. We
fully value the extreme prudence and
great wisdom of our bishops, but have
not those who are struggling for
them, and with them, the right of re-
lying on the direet support of the
Episcopacy ? The result of the elec-
tions"in"Montreal Centrg and.Jacques
-Cartier, ‘which “was everywhere inter-
gruetgd ats & refy wof tlll‘e Prg\{}lnce of
ebec to ‘the: policy o e -
sent Gove‘raxﬁ'?xeem ,on: the school qup::-
n . totally différent
.thelir political life to
ate schoels had
from the religious
authorities. "W 46 nots réeriminats,
‘but we. state '~ whic] have their

.O%n . eloquence %n i teaching.
RUSSIANS AND TURKS
P il

Said to ‘Have Formsed an Offensive and
' Defensfve Aldianee.

London, * Jan.. A despatch from
Cunstantinople The. Pail Mall Ga-
zette says: An sive and defensive
alliance hag' concluded between
Russia and Turkey. The basis.of. the
treaty is on the lines of the Unkiar-
‘Skelessi agregment. _The treaty has
been signed here "an@l’ its ratification
has been exchanged at St. Petersburg
between Aarej P%gha and the Czar,

M. Cambon, ch Ambassador fo
Turkey, had an audience with the Snl-
tan on Jan, 21 which lasted two hours,
This tends to show that'France'is in
all probability a memben of ‘the new
alliance. ’ }

The Gazette's correspondent is be-
lieved to be inside of the British Em-
bassy.

- The Unkiar-Skelessi agreement dates
baek to 1833, and amounts to a reduc-
tion of Turkey to the position of a
vassal state. The treaty bound the
Russian and Turkish Governments to
mutually assist one another to resist
foreign aggression and to help each
other in case of internal dangers, As
Turkey was, at the time of the con-
clusion of the agreement, in a state of
utter collapse, Russia waived the mat-
ter of assistance promised by Turkey
and received instead permission, in the
event of Russia’s being at war, to
clese the Dardanelles to warships of
all nations. The Western powers refus-
ed to recognize the treaty, which was
scon tacitly abandoned. _

The Pall Mall! Gazette guarantees
the reliability of the sources of infor-
mation of its representative at Con-
stantinople.

The Foreign Ofi. ¢ Knows Neothing of it

The Foreign Office officials profess to
know nothing whatever of the alleged
offensive and defensive alliance be-
tween Russia and Turkey, and attach
no importance to.the statements eon-
cerning it published in The Pall Mall
Gazette. ! Sl

The Stock Exchange market opened
favorably to-day, ‘but afterwards re-
lapsed upon the strength of the rumors
of an offensive and defensive alliance
between Russia and Turkey.

give Cdtholics. 4
receivedy tepse

The man with a
weight on .his leg
can’t hope to win in
the race. A man
with a weight on his
health can’t expect
to compete in life
and business with
those who are not
handicapped. A
man who spends
two-thirds of his
time in business, and
one-third of his time
being sick, cannat
be expected to ac-
complish more than
two-thirds as much
as the man who at-
tends to business all
the time. If his
brain is heavy, and
his blood sluggish,
because of constipa-
tion, he will not suc.
ceed in doing any-
thing very well.
Constipation is the

cause of nine-tenths of all
sickness. It isn’t considered
sickness by most people, but
it is jast the same. It is
serious sickness, because it
causes almost all of the ill-
health of mankind. Symp-
toms of it are sallowness,
listlessness, poor appetite,
bad taste in the mouth, diz.
ziness, biliousness, and las-
situde. Constipation can be cured easily
and certainly by the use of Dr. Pierce’s
Pleasant Pellets. They are perfectly sim-
ple —perfectly safe. They are not at all
violent in their action, and yet they are
more certain than many medicines which
are so stro that they put the system
all out of order. The great advantage of
the ‘‘Pleasant Pellets’’ is that they cure
permanently. You don’t have to keep on
taking them. You don’t acquirea * pellet
habit.”” Take them regularly for a while,
and you are cured permanently. After
that, take them only when you find your-
self suffering from indigestion. There are
many medicines offered for the same pur.
pose on which druggists make a bigger
profit. For this reason, some druggists
would rather sell the other things. If your
own health is of more importance to you
than the druggist’s prosperity, you will in.
sist on having what you ask for, i

.

-,

ON STAGE AND

1 ing Attesctions at the
T hacal Play Howses and Concers
Emily Bancker’s return to the
Opera House last evening was greeted
by a fair audience. A large houd® was
hardly to be expected In View of the
miserable condition of the weather,
but the few hundreds who braved the
elements had no cause for regret, as
“QOur Flat’—the re-constructed—cer-
tainly afforded them an immense
amount of amusement.
As is the case with a great majority
of comedies of this nature, the first
act is a trifle dull. It is given up to
a sort of introductibn to what follows,
and that which follows far more than
makes up for the dulness of the in-
troduction. The second act, wherein
everything and every character con-
nected with the cleverly drawn story
are in a state of topsy turvy, and the
concluding act, wherein ull the kinks
are straightened out and tranquility

'‘and happiness gain the upper hand,are

excruciatingly funny and should not
be missed by the good people who can
find the time to tear themselves away
from their social and domestic cares

'to enjoy a hearty laugh.

The pretty Emily Bancker is even
more clever than when last seen
here, and is surrounded by a capable
company, particularly noticeable
among whom are Mr. George W. Par-
sons, Mr. Will Mandeville, Mr. Philip
H. Ryley, Miss Elizabeth Roselle and
Miss Anito Verno.

“Our Flat” will continue as the at-
traction at the Grand throughout the
week, with the customary Saturday

‘matinee, ;

Haydn's **Creation” Last Night.
The Toronto Philharmonic Soclety
was true to its honorable traditions
last night. At the Massey Music Hall
Haydn’s - oratorio, “Creation,’”” was
produced with an excellence and ade-
quacy which show that the Philhar-
monic is not losing its old-time musi-
cal prestige. It was the first perform-
ance under the new leader, Mr. J.
Humfrey Anger, wh! is to be con-
gratulated on the result. Though the
chorus is not so large as has been seen
sometimes in the past, it is in capital
training,well balanced and in all parts
acquitted itself remarkably well.

The principal soloist was Miss Bev-
erley Robinson, who has sung in sev-
eral oratorical productions in Erfgland,
but was heard in oratorio for the first
time in-Towzonto. Miss Robinson was
in excellent voice—to its sweet quality
was. added a resonance that was most
effective in the more florid passages.
Her solos were marked by a breadth
of style and a purity of enunciation

torio. “With Verdure Clad” was
charmingly rendered and called forth
the ‘greatest appreciation. Mr. War-
rington sustained the baritone part
with great acceptance, his powerful
baritone being heard at its best, and
in the tenor role Mr. Walter Robinson
was equal to the heavy demands of
the ‘part. His rendition of “Native
Worth” pleased the audience to the
utmost. A word of praise is due t
the orchestra, which showed evidences,
of careful practice and a desire to
avold drowning in floods of sound the
so;olets‘ or chorus.

n spite of the very inclement wea-
ther, the hall was well filled with a
large and appreciative audience.

Mrs. Potter and Mr. Bellew.

Commencing next Monday at the
Grand, Mrs, Potter and Mr. Bellew and
their superb company, under the man-
agement of Mr. Augustin’ Daly, will
appear In three of the strongest plays
of their repertoire. Monday night and
Wednesday matinee “Charlotte Cor-
day,? ] iday* night *“Camile” and
Wednesday night “She Stoops to Con-
querf’ . The New York Times, speak-
ing ‘of. Mrs. Potter’s first performance
of “Charlotte Corday,” said: “A more
genuine tribute to her power as an ac-
tress could not have been shown and
the curtain calls which followed the
fourth act must have convinced Mrs.
Potter that-here in her own city she

ad scored a distinct success. The sale
of geats begins this morning. »

**Thoe Cotton King" Next Week.

‘The Cotton King,” a melodrama by
Sutton Vane, a prominent writer of
this class of amusement, will be pre-
sented at the Toronto Opera House
next week. There is every reason
why it should meet with success here,
having been played at McVicker's
Theatre, Chicago, for more than 100
nights. It also had a long run at
New. York -and PBoston, and will
presented here with the same excellent
company and elaborate mountings

cities. Manager Brady has striven in
this to present melodrama on a larger
scale than ‘it has ever been done be-
fore, and judging by the large audi-
ences it has drawn, his efforts have
been appreciated By the theatre-goers.
The story of the play is said to be
delightfully told, and contains a very
interesting plot of love, romance and
factory life. It is forcible and true
to life, the characters being drawn
from t_he people they represent.

: At the Crystal.

The pronounced hit of the San Frap-
cisco Minstrels is being made a con-
tnuous one at the Crystal -Theatre.
For next week, Mr. S..S. Young has
secured g triumvirate of curio hail fea-
tures. There will 'be Karcavagn, the
tatooed man, whose body . is ‘covered
with fantastic designs; Clio, the fom-
ous snake charmer, who has the larg-
est colection of snakes possessed by
any woman in the world; and Prof.
Rodhey, an artist who exhibits splen-
did pictures on china by the  smoke
produced by gas.

Puddin’ Head Wilson Coming.

The Venezuelan question being in a
fair way to be settled amicably, and
the Monroe doctrine having ceased to
trouble;’ a party of American Missou-
rians—first | made known by .Mark
Twain, and put on the stage by Frank
Mayo—will invade the Dominion for
three nights at the Grand, week after
next. They are said to be pretty popu-
lar people at home,

An English Comedian Coming,

The greatest English comedian, Mr.
Johr. Hare, will make his appearance
at the Grand the last half of next
week. He will be supported by Miss
Julia Neilson, Mr. Fred Terry and
the London Garrick Theatre company
in Sydney Grundy’s comedy, “A Pair
of Spectacles.”

ARMENIANS USE- DYNAMITE,

Laid a Mine and Extersinated a Host of
Turkish Soldiers.

London, Jan. 23.—Constantinople de-
spatches state that the consent of the
Porte has been gr: d to allow the
American Red Crol oclety to distri-
bute relief to the Armenians.. The
European societies objected to the so-
ciety's ‘work,

The foreign consuls have arrived at
Aristeb to meditate, but the baggage
;has been all stolen en route, A Marash
letter sdys the Armenians laid a dyna-
mite miine and exterminated a host of
Turkish, soldiery with it, The Turks
‘have captured the barracks and cut
off the water supply from the Armen-
ians, A

- ju Great Distress.

The Standard publishes a despatch
from Constantinople, under the date
of Jan. 22, which says that the Turkish
Ministers assembled at a meeting Tues-
day evening, the alleged occasion of
which was the receipt by the Porte of
a tel from Shakir Pasha, the Im-
perial missioner appointed to car-
ry out the reforms in Armenia, re-
I;orung that the Armenians are reduc-
ed to the last extremity and are belng
decimated by hunger and cold, and

== GUINANE BROS
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and phrasing most desirable in ora-ﬁ
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which made it so suceessful in those |

Canada’s Largest Shoe Store

The Store Will be Open
10 o’C

o .‘mmwv:
SATURDAY ¢

¢ BARGAIN DAYJ

z‘m&m

‘To-Morrow Night Until
lock.

Look these prices over, refl
advertised here for SATURDAY

ect for & moment that they are
becauseé this, the LARGEST
DA, considers that they are

SHOE STORE IN CANA

Bargains.

x

word “ BARGARN.”

American.... ..

cadilly toes—patent leather tips......

—GOODYEAR WELTS—patent tips
Kempson & Stevens, N.Y.....cecreeee
FINEST JDongola buttoned and lace
widt

GOODTINAIR BEWR.cov.oi cov onbiss

FELT Slippers—leather soles—sewed....

CORDOVAN sewed lace boots+
golid leather .d.. «sps s soa

ASTRACHAN Dongola lace boots—St,

SHELL Cordovan Congress—warranted

Scotch Welts—razor and Piccadilly

Boys’ Department—2n

BOSTON Calf—hand-made Lace
CORDOVAN Blucher cut—sewed lace

rieh, BOBLON.ocs coos sose sess sess oas
DONGOLA Kid buttoned boots—Spring
GERMAN Felt SHDDErs,cecee «s eovacce

DONGOLA.: buttoned ' boots—
CALF buttoned—Hand sewe@.,.c.e soees

TAN shiine paste and lHquid scesevessces
GILT edgecssa sooe anse oo sese sosnvanyt
SOFALA..ccou ssse. on snes sesa assessise

CURISO Kid buttoned boots—Scotch Welts
‘White stitched—creased vamps—patent
GOODYEAR WELT—Kempson & Stevens..

GERMAN Felt BUDDETrS...s sose woseosovan s’

—Opera toes—patent leather facing and tips .. ..

N YBAR WIELIT icov o pinh. 4 Use s nbwg sains
SHELL Cordovan Walking Boots—Goodyear sewed—full

HAND-MADE lace boots—size 6 to 10....
ston-—sgize 6 to 10.. .
LANGTRY cut—American k!d—buttoned—-—Phﬂadelphia., .« 65c, regular $1.0

Cost you nothing to come and seé what we mean by that

Ladies’ Department—]st Flod}'.

Saturday

Prices.
WHITE Kiad Slippers—high heels—Boston...eee ou ssqes.  85¢, regular $1.25
TAN Harvard Calf Skating Boots—Tan tip and facing—

wv'es saue dves wun.+31.10, Tegular $1.76

AMERICAN Kid t;{xtit')'ﬁed boots—St. Louis square or Pic-

cene savesn~+$1,26, Tegular $2:00

ASTRACHAN DONGOLA - buttoned boots—extension soles

and  quarters —
“ses Bose o8 seew u-BsL'rs, regular $3.00

boots — A and
ize 2 1-2 to 4—Trimby & Brewster, Rochester—

weess nnes 44432.00, regular ‘$5.00
Razor- toes—

quarters —
+09+$2.50, regular $4.00
400
15¢

.
e

.e o

sien salm av Mikvie - 2o, Tegular
'« »m 10c, regular

- snes

Gents’ Department—2nd Floor.
hole foxed—Oak soles+

“s e seamaen

> @ 90c, regular $1.50
Louis — Piccadilly
....31.50, regular $2.50
Cork soles—GOOD-
vose wess ».3L70, regular $3.26

L0@B.. +u aq..news 10.92.50, regular $3.76

TAN Harvard Calf lace boots—leather lined —GOODYEAR
sewn—full- Scotch Welts—Kempson & Stevens, N.Y. ..$3.00, regular $4.00

d Floor.

BOSTON Calf—hand-made Lace boots—size 1 t0 5..ceee »» 70c, regular $1.2
ots—size 11 t0 13...s eoes 4
boots—size 1 to 5.. 95c, regular $1.75

60c, regular $1.

Misses’ Department—Ist Floor.

OIL-goat buttoned boots—Spring heelsS.....e wsesies s.0 »» T0c, regular $1.25
ANGOLA Kid buttoned boots—Spring heels — H. B. od A
essa” om evses-$1.00, regular $1.75
80c, regular $1.25
s4eve move we we mess 13c, Tegular 180"

heels.. .isu wuos 4o

Children’s & Infants’ De‘pt——!st Floor

40c, regular - 6
75¢, regular $1.0

seme esee Seswme

30c, regular 65¢

S4880 esse sses seco

Shoe Dressing Dept—Ist Floor.

seova- ssee wesssesess  4C, Tegular
sem sees weaveassss ¢.10C, regular
sem spu seve scssssss 10c, regular

Ladies’ First Quality Rubbers
Gents’ Arctic Overshoes, wool-lined

Oversﬁoes and Rubbers.

Direct Manufacturers’ Agents.

We lead the rubber trade of Canada. Our
are 50 per cent. less than the trade list price.

prices this y

, waterproof

‘We make a

specialty of GOODYEAR
WELTED SHOES — duplicate of han

vsewed, but miore uniform and economical.

B
v

SOLE AGENTS FOR

GUINAN

THE SLATER SHOE.

E BROS

214 YONGE STREET

LA d

are committing revolutionary actseout
of sheer despair.

1t is reported that the Sultan’s favor-
ite, Izzet, has been directed to formu-
late a reply to the letter written to
the Sultan by Queen Victoria..

mation that two Armenians, believed
to be members of the Armenian revo=
lutionary committee, have murdered
the Armenian bishop of Boghos.
Turks Suspicious of Americans.

Constantinople, Jan. 23.—In spite of
the urgent representations of the
United States Minister, M exander’
W. Terrell, the Turkish GoVernment
still hesitates to accord permission to
the American Red Cross Society to dis-
tribute relief to the sufferers in Ana-
tolia.

One of the greatest blessings to parents
is Mother Graves’ Worm Exterminator. It
effectually expels worms and gives health
in.a marvellous manner to the little one.

The Porte has given out the infor-|

A A AALSAAALAALL Ll Ll

SAVE FUEL
‘ " by the Tof

Use the new Hot Water Be
“ The Wonder,’’ can be fit$
up at half the cost of the usi
hot water sgstem. The laté
improvements and the best?
existence.

N EGHREN HERTIG 41D YENTLATIR

. Galt and Toronto.
Call and see “ THE WONDER " at their
Office, 1:4 Bay->t. A

G. A. Perry,

=

%Y 2 e

MOTORS . DYNAMOS . WIRINC.

The gones & Moora Electric Co.,
Tel. 2310. 148 York-st., Toronto

RADAM’S
HICROBE KILLER

Greatest Discovery

in the World

For the cure of all
iseases which are
caused by Germs.
i If you are sick you
can’t do batter than investigate the

GE ARMY
== PILE REMED!
WARRANTED TO CURE TPl
_BLIND.BLEEDING or ITCHING
EAcr ONE DOLLAR PACkAGE
CONTRINS LIQUID OINTMENT ANDPILL S
ASK YOUR DRUGGIST FOR!T OR SEND D

| “KESSLER DRUGE 188 T0

METAL CEILIN
Sky Lights, Cornices, ‘
Metallic Roofing, etc., eft
Giant Hot Air Furna

'A. B. ORMSBY &

126 Queen-St., East.
Tel. 1725.

GLADSTONE HO

1204 to 214 Queen-St.
Toronto.

Directly opposite the C.P\R and
stations. Street cars pass tue g

merits of Microbe Hiller.
_Testimonialsand all information freely
given by calling on or writing to
JOEIN SE AW,
YONGE-STREET ARCADE,
Agent for the William Radam Microbe

|

Co., Ltd., Toronto, 246

f the eity. MFirscclass in
g:g:x:entl." l¥§\'¢~r,y attention
guests. Excellent table. Special -
boarders. '
During winter months we are §
rent rooms and sultes of rooms, &
or without table board, at;$
duced rates. For terms, etc., &
ALEX. LESLIB,

AR T

‘ i
Was Your
~ Coffee

Good

and The Other Kind, and yoWr had
THE
'KIND.

—

‘TRADE IN CANADA.

Advances in the  Prices of Sugars and

Wheat 1. Inereased Business.
R. G. Dun & Co. say : The move-
ment in Montreal wholesale circles does

Tl;is Morning ?

If not remember there are Two Kinds—

Michie’s’ Coffee :

|
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not show any material ifcrease since b

a week ago. City retail §rade in dry
800ds and kindred lines'ds quiet. In
the eastern townshipss and different
other sections. of the province, as well
és in Eastern Ontario, the scarcity of
Sfnow continues, and is the excuse gen-
erally advanced by country dealers for
their inability to make. better remit-
tances The banks are evidently co..-
serving their resources, and money
may be called tight. Some of the
banks do not seem over anxious to
make loans except on large margins
on the approved stocks. This policy,
no doubt, largely accounts for the de-
cline noticeable in many leading stocks.
Within the week advances have been
established in sugars and turpentine,
also a slight advance in green hides.

There is a slight improvement in
trade in dry goods at Toronto. The
more seasonable weather and better
roads have tended to cregte. an in-
creased demand, and the feeling - is
more hopeful. Travelers are sending
in fair orders
prices rule steady. In groceries the
demand is said to be good, and the
movement in sugars is satisfactory.
Prices of both granulated and yellows
are an eighth better than last week.
The hardware trade is quiet. There
are a good many complaints of poor
trade’ in boots and shoes of late, and
the number of failures in this iine
appears:-to be increasing. The uncer-:
tainty existing is demeralizing and
prices in many cases are below the
Lost of preduction, Payments are only
falr, and the numerous failures
throughout the province have an un-
favorable influence on the community,
There is another advance in>prices of
wheat owing to limited offerings. Sup-
Plies are said by some to be compara-
tively small, and holders in many in-
stances look for much higher quota-
tions. The money market is firm, witn
call loans quoted - at 5 1-2 to. 6 per
cent. and prime commerecial paperw dis-
counted__at 6 to 6 1-2 per cent.

O'ANADIAN INSTITUTE.

Interesting Address by the Chalrman of
Pk , the Historfcal Section.
Yesterday evening Mr. O. A.. How-
land, M.L.A., delivered an address.at
the Canadian Institute on -Canadian

History.  In his introductory remarks |J

be said:
“History 18 a mirror in which man i
enabled to view not only ‘the aéts of
individuals, but the nature of his kind.
The world may even be better seen in
1eflection than in reality., Artists of
distinction have been known to employ
a mirror as an aid to their art. In re-
production of scenery and portraiture,
they find in it tones harmonized, ob-
Jects‘combined into' a whole, and sa-
lient outlinés more clearly emphasized.
They find themselves seeing in a glass,
not darkly, but tq better purpose.”
Continuing his remarks the lecturer
pointed out how in history whole dra-
mas are set before readers from their
beginning to their consummation,
Mr. Howland also dwelt upon the his-

. fory of Canada for the last 400 years
and sketclied out the plan for the pro-
posed Cabot celebration. The lecture
was full of interest from beginnfhg to
end and was attentively listened to.

Cheap : Freight Kuiés (o Liverpoel and

London in Conneetion With the 1

Intercolonial Ratlway,
We learn that ocean freigh

from Halifax, N.S., o
London by the steamship lines in con-
nection with the Intercolonial Rallway
are very reasonable, and from informa-
tion received think shippers of goods,
especially pdckage freight; would do
well to apply to N. Weatherston, west-
ern freight and passenger agent, In-
tercolonial Rallway, 98 York-street,
Rossin House Block, Toronto, for full
information vas to rates and sailings.
The steamship lines referred to are

of spring goods, anda
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to Liverpool and|’®

the Canada & Newfoundland . from
Halifax, N.S,, té: . Liverpool and: the
Furness line from the same port to
London. Both services are maintain-
€d all the year round ana Mr, Weath-
erston guotes through rates from any
point and issues through bills of lading
in exchange for railway receipts. This
in an all-Canadian route to the Beile
board and there are no vexatious cus-
toms regulations or terminal chargés
at Halifax. There will ve & sailing
from . Halifax, N.8., to Glasgow in
February, for which about 2500 tons
&eneral cargo is wanted; also cattle.k k

4 City Hall Notes.
number ‘of workingmen were at th
City Hall ‘yesterday complaining t-lm‘s
the work on the streets in No. 6 Ward
Was not properly distributed.
- Ald. McMurrich is willing to give the
aqueductors a fair show. He will not
; ?ppose , thelr getting an agreement
¥om from the city, providing the city’s

“interests are properly protected. H

“will likely incorporate a time imit for
he commeéncement of the work in any
g‘eﬂolut}on he may bring in.

East Toronte.
g of the East Toront
g:lgethfte fdhurg ‘e:;couraglng otta
i regarding the progress of
the Sunday school. Afterwards, on be-
haif of the chureh, the Rey W. T,
Bunt, presented the superintendent of
the school, Mr. W. H, Bessey, with a
hdndsome figured olock. The recipient
mede . a &eat speech;of thanks and
Speoches Were also made by a number
Of the memibers of the ehurch.

A Muass Live Up to she Agreem
novel point dame up in
by’ the Dominion
@gainst Mrs. Hoare yesterday,
agreed to purehage an orga

C agreements weréd drawn up.
There was a clause that interest was
to be paid. Mrs. Hoare wished the re-
ference to the jhterest to be eliminated
from her copy of the agreement, -be=
Oouse, ag she said, she did not want
her husband to see it. Judge Morson
made an order for payment of the in-
terest. ! é
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Dyspepsia or Indigestion is occasioned by
Bic want.of action {u tue billary aucts,loss ef
vitality In the stomach to secrete the gas..
tric julces,. without which digestion canmnot

0 ol ; also, being the principal cause of

Parmelee’s Vegetable Pillls, tak-
€u befors tglnT to bed, for a while, never
l’;ll to giverellef, and efféct a cure. Mr.
&: W. Ashdown, ‘Ashdown, Ont., writes :

Farmelee's Pllis'gre taking the lead aulgst
ten other’'makes which I bave in stock.” :
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